Race Results to 2™ January 2022

Saturday 25" December 2021

Worsley Woods parkrun

A total of 388 runners took part

1
3
9
101

Skipton parkrun

1
3
1
13

Callan MOODY
Chris OVENDEN
Chloe BAKER
Mary DOOTSON

A total of 221 runners took part

1

4
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89
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172
188

1
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1
19
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9
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16
19
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67
73
30
35
83
39
41
47
52
55
56
98
60
111

Tim STRATTON
Tim CHADWICK
Charlotte CHAMBERS
Roger HUMPHREYS
Michael MCINNES
Daniel HOOD
Julian HOOD
Rachel GAUNT
Ann-Marie BULCOCK
Sue MARSHALL
Fiona PROTHEROE
Hilary SEWARD
Sophie NEWBOULD
Martha RADLEY
Stuart BOND

Joel DALBY

Lois MARSHALL
Karen KIRKBRIGHT
Antony RADLEY
Emma LACEY
Louise MILBURN
Hazel SMITH
Kathryn RADLEY
Lauren GUEST
Chris ROSE

David GORMAN
Tammy JOHNSON
Richard SMALL

1/4

Unattached
Skipton AC
Unattached
Skipton AC

Unattached
Skipton AC
Unattached
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC

00:15:33
00:17:11
00:18:53
00:25:40

00:17:14
00:18:40
00:21:04
00:21:35
00:21:45
00:23:30
00:23:31
00:23:48
00:24:19
00:24:55
00:25:16
00:25:34
00:25:52
00:26:12
00:26:13
00:26:25
00:26:56
00:27:27
00:27:51
00:28:15
00:28:50
00:29:28
00:29:40
00:29:47
00:29:56
00:30:29
00:31:01
00:32:54

PB


https://www.parkrun.org.uk/worsleywoods/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=5520880
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/worsleywoods/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=671996
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/worsleywoods/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2858810
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/worsleywoods/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1840548
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=4079249
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1817873
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2835421
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=665947
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1084415
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1556583
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=180157
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=669209
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=612502
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1341128
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=771498
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=555615
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=570480
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1667805
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1211125
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=639702
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=6096712
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=4837264
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1215079
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=541472
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1380916
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=640284
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1215090
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1439599
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=641158
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=662679
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1178384
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1564780
http://skiptonac.co.uk/

Sunday 26" December 2021

Chevin Chase

A total of 1,027 runners took part

1 1 Joe Hudson Keighley & Craven 00:38:31

10 10 Julian Hood Skipton AC 00:43:50 1 MV40
19 1 Georgia Taylor-Brown Unattached 00:45:03

394 69 Karen Hood Skipton AC 01:02:39

846 261 Rachel Osmond Skipton AC 01:20:11
Chester Round The Walls

A total of 511 runners took part

1 1 Daniel Cliffe Hercules Wimbledon AC 00:20:34
21 1 Carol Parsons Cheshire Dragons 00:24:12
159 131 Clive Briscoe Skipton AC 00:33:35
Monday 27" December 2021

Ribble Valley 10k

A total of 1112 runners took part

Position Name Chip Time Category Category Club

1

40
885
902
1112

Tuesday 28" December 2021

JONNY MELLOR

JESSICA PIASECKI

CHRIS ROSE
PAUL NORMAN
SUSAN HARRIS

00:28:58 Male 1stM
00:31:37 Female 1stF
00:57:09 V65 7th F65
00:57:47 V60 31st M60
01:36:29 V70 3rd F70

Leeds City AC
Harrogate Harriers
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC

Jolly Holly Jog

A total of 690 runners took part
1 Mike Burrett

16 Sharon Barlow
174 Patricia Gill

259 Sophie Newbould
276 Hilary Seward
351 Emma Lacey

372 Fiona Protheroe
492 Rachel Osmond
501 Hazel Smith

550 Julie Horbury

Skipton AC

Wednesday 29" December 2021

Ibex Multi Day Challenge, Spain

A total of 8 from 11 participants completed this challenge

1
4
6

1 Jeroen Freriks Netherlands
4 Oliver Thomas Skipton AC
1 Ineke Klappe Netherlands

2/4

LIVERPOOL HARRIERS
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
SKIPTON AC

SKIPTON AC

00:36:45
00:41:41
00:53:08 2" FV55
00:57:36
00:58:12
01:01:49
01:03:50
01:09:27
01:09:41
01:11:36

17:21:33
18:57:57
24:40:50



Friday 31° December 2021

Auld Lang Syne
A total of 295 runners took part

1 1 Jack Willis

10 10 Andrew Cairns
35 1 Hinda Hardaker
48 3 Hannah Cairns
146 23 Karen Hood
156 131 Stephen Parry
224 56 Clare Canty

236 176 Peter Wood

Cursa dels Nassos Barcelona 10km

1 1 Lahcen Ait Alibou
60 1 Marta Galimany
2571 2173 Oliver Thomas

Saturday 1% January 2022
Woodhouse Moor parkrun
A total of 292 runners took part

Middlesbrough & Cleveland

Skipton AC
Keighley & Craven
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC

Unknown
Unknown
Skipton AC

1
9
123

Chester parkrun

1
1
29

Adam KNIGHTS

Amy RAMSDEN-YOUNG

Lois MARSHALL

A total of 258 runners took part

1
12
13

Skipton parkrun

1
1
12

Liam MCINTYRE
Kate TITLOW
Ben DAVIES

A total of 134 runners took part

1

5

8
14
39
46
50
51
77
84
102
103
134

1

5

1

10
11
33
14
36
27
32
40
41
61

Tom CLARKE
Stuart LUFFMAN
Emily JONES
Andrew WEBB
Hilary SEWARD
Joel DALBY
Mary DOOTSON
Chris OVENDEN
Chris ROSE
Lauren GUEST
Janet COUTTS
Ruth ELKINGTON
Louise MILBURN

3/4

Unattached
Unattached
Skipton AC

Unattached
Unattached
Skipton AC

Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Unattached
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC

00:42:49
00:49:34
00:55:41
00:57:06
01:08:00
01:10:23
01:19:35
01:22:54

00:29:05
00:32:28
00:48:39

00:18:01
00:19:22
00:27:17

00:18:52
00:20:17
00:20:18

00:18:55
00:20:05
00:21:24
00:22:45
00:25:14
00:25:41
00:25:55
00:25:56
00:29:34
00:30:31
00:32:36
00:32:36
00:44:41

3 Lady

1t Man

PB


https://www.parkrun.org.uk/woodhousemoor/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=3614807
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/woodhousemoor/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2693440
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/woodhousemoor/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=6096712
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/chester/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2919121
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/chester/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1809148
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/chester/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=399019
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1350656
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1370245
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=745550
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1768846
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=555615
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=639702
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1840548
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=671996
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=641158
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1439599
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2432812
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=896410
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1380916
http://skiptonac.co.uk/

Penrose parkrun
A total of 168 runners took part

2 1 Thomas ROSENFELD
9 1 Jess VARLEY
60 45 Clive BRISCOE

Roberts Park parkrun
A total of 234 runners took part

1 1 Daniel SMITH

10 1 Bernie BOWDEN

16 14 Michael MCINNES
40 8 Ann-Marie BULCOCK
112 74 Graham HOGGARTH

4/4

Unattached
Unattached
Skipton AC

Unattached
Unattached
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC

00:18:24
00:19:36
00:26:03

00:19:06
00:20:32
00:21:06
00:23:39
00:27:56


https://www.parkrun.org.uk/penrose/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2558799
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/penrose/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=764710
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/penrose/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2305024
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/robertspark/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=91569
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/robertspark/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=863616
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/robertspark/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1084415
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/robertspark/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=612502
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/robertspark/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1636188
http://skiptonac.co.uk/

