Race Results to 2nd January 2022

Saturday 25th December 2021

Worsley	y Woods	<u>parkrun</u>	
A total	of 388 ru	nners took	part

2
2
)
,

Skipton parkrun					
		nners took part		00 47 44	
1	1	Tim STRATTON	Unattached	00:17:14	
4	4	Tim CHADWICK	Skipton AC	00:18:40	
17	1	Charlotte CHAMBERS	Unattached	00:21:04	
23	19	Roger HUMPHREYS	Skipton AC	00:21:35	
26	20	Michael MCINNES	Skipton AC	00:21:45	
45	36	Daniel HOOD	Skipton AC	00:23:30	
46	37	Julian HOOD	Skipton AC	00:23:31	
49	9	Rachel GAUNT	Skipton AC	00:23:48	
59	12	Ann-Marie BULCOCK	Skipton AC	00:24:19	
67	14	Sue MARSHALL	Skipton AC	00:24:55	
74	16	Fiona PROTHEROE	Skipton AC	00:25:16	
82	19	Hilary SEWARD	Skipton AC	00:25:34	
89	22	Sophie NEWBOULD	Skipton AC	00:25:52	
96	25	Martha RADLEY	Skipton AC	00:26:12	
97	67	Stuart BOND	Skipton AC	00:26:13	
105	73	Joel DALBY	Skipton AC	00:26:25	
114	30	Lois MARSHALL	Skipton AC	00:26:56	
123	35	Karen KIRKBRIGHT	Skipton AC	00:27:27 PB	
127	83	Antony RADLEY	Skipton AC	00:27:51	
133	39	Emma LACEY	Skipton AC	00:28:15	
136	41	Louise MILBURN	Skipton AC	00:28:50	
144	47	Hazel SMITH	Skipton AC	00:29:28	
149	52	Kathryn RADLEY	Skipton AC	00:29:40	
153	55	Lauren GUEST	Skipton AC	00:29:47	
156	56	Chris ROSE	Skipton AC	00:29:56	
166	98	David GORMAN	Skipton AC	00:30:29	
172	60	Tammy JOHNSON	Skipton AC	00:31:01	
188	111	Richard SMALL	Skipton AC	00:32:54	

Sunday 26th December 2021

Chevin Chase

A total of 1,027 runners took part

1	1	Joe Hudson	Keighley & Craven	00:38:31
10	10	Julian Hood	Skipton AC	00:43:50 1st MV40
19	1	Georgia Taylor-Brown	Unattached	00:45:03
394	69	Karen Hood	Skipton AC	01:02:39
846	261	Rachel Osmond	Skipton AC	01:20:11

Chester Round The Walls

A total of 511 runners took part

1	1	Daniel Cliffe	Hercules Wimbledon AC	00:20:34
21	1	Carol Parsons	Cheshire Dragons	00:24:12
159	131	Clive Briscoe	Skipton AC	00:33:35

Monday 27th December 2021

Ribble Valley 10k

A total of 1112 runners took part

Position	Name	Chip Time	Category	Category	Club
1	JONNY MELLOR	00:28:58	Male	1st M	LIVERPOOL HARRIERS
40	JESSICA PIASECKI	00:31:37	Female	1st F	STOCKPORT HARRIERS
885	CHRIS ROSE	00:57:09	V65	7th F65	SKIPTON AC
902	PAUL NORMAN	00:57:47	V60	31st M60	SKIPTON AC
1112	SUSAN HARRIS	01:36:29	V70	3rd F70	

Tuesday 28th December 2021

Jolly Holly Jog

A total of 690 runners took part

1	Mike Burrett	Leeds City AC	00:36:45	
16	Sharon Barlow	Harrogate Harriers	00:41:41	
174	Patricia Gill	Skipton AC	00:53:08	2 nd FV55
259	Sophie Newbould	Skipton AC	00:57:36	
276	Hilary Seward	Skipton AC	00:58:12	
351	Emma Lacey	Skipton AC	01:01:49	
372	Fiona Protheroe	Skipton AC	01:03:50	
492	Rachel Osmond	Skipton AC	01:09:27	
501	Hazel Smith	Skipton AC	01:09:41	
550	Julie Horbury	Skipton AC	01:11:36	

Wednesday 29th December 2021

Ibex Multi Day Challenge, Spain

A total of 8 from 11 participants completed this challenge

1	1	Jeroen Freriks	Netherlands	17:21:33
4	4	Oliver Thomas	Skipton AC	18:57:57
6	1	Ineke Klappe	Netherlands	24:40:50

Friday 31st December 2021

Auld Lang Syne	
----------------	--

	Auld Lang Syne					
	l of 295 runners	•				
1	1	Jack Willis	Middlesbrough & Cleveland	00:42:49		
10 <i>35</i>	10 <i>1</i>	Andrew Cairns <i>Hinda Hardaker</i>	Skipton AC Keighley & Craven	00:49:34 <i>00:55:41</i>		
48	3	Hannah Cairns	Skipton AC	00:57:06	3 rd Lady	
40 146	23	Karen Hood	Skipton AC	01:08:00	J Lady	
156	131	Stephen Parry	Skipton AC	01:10:23		
224	56	Clare Canty	Skipton AC	01:19:35		
236	176	Peter Wood	Skipton AC	01:22:54		
<u>Cursa</u>	dels Nassos Bar	<u>celona 10km</u>				
1	1	Lahcen Ait Alibou	Unknown	00:29:05		
60	1	Marta Galimany	Unknown	00:32:28		
2571	2173	Oliver Thomas	Skipton AC	00:48:39		
	lay 1 st January 2					
-	house Moor par					
	l of 292 runners	•				
1	1	Adam KNIGHTS	Unattached	00:18:01		
9	1	Amy RAMSDEN-YOUN	G Unattached	00:19:22		
123	29	Lois MARSHALL	Skipton AC	00:27:17		
Cheste	er parkrun					
	l of 258 runners	took part				
1	1	Liam MCINTYRE	Unattached	00:18:52		
12	1	Kate TITLOW	Unattached	00:20:17		
13	12	Ben DAVIES	Skipton AC	00:20:18		
Skinto	n parkrun					
	l of 134 runners	took part				
1	1	Tom CLARKE	Skipton AC	00:18:55	1 st Man	
5	5	Stuart LUFFMAN	Skipton AC	00:20:05		
8	1	Emily JONES	Unattached	00:21:24		
14	10	Andrew WEBB	Skipton AC	00:22:45		
39	11	Hilary SEWARD	Skipton AC	00:25:14		
46	33	Joel DALBY	Skipton AC	00:25:41		
50	14	Mary DOOTSON	Skipton AC	00:25:55	РВ	
51	36	Chris OVENDEN	Skipton AC	00:25:56		
77	27	Chris ROSE	Skipton AC	00:29:34		
84	32	Lauren GUEST	Skipton AC	00:30:31		
102	40	Janet COUTTS	Skipton AC	00:32:36		
103	41	Ruth ELKINGTON	Skipton AC	00:32:36		
134	61	Louise MILBURN	Skipton AC	00:44:41		

Penrose parkrun

A total of 168 runners took part						
2	1	Thomas ROSENFELD	Unattached	00:18:24		
9	1	Jess VARLEY	Unattached	00:19:36		
60	45	Clive BRISCOE	Skipton AC	00:26:03		

Roberts Park parkrun

A total of 234 runners took part 1 1 Daniel SMITH Unattached 00:19:06 Unattached 10 1 Bernie BOWDEN 00:20:32 16 Michael MCINNES Skipton AC 00:21:06 14 Skipton AC 40 8 Ann-Marie BULCOCK 00:23:39 Graham HOGGARTH Skipton AC 00:27:56 112 74